

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7901/2019

ZANAKLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADIVASI GOND GOVARI (GOWARI) SEWA MANDAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naina Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 6, 8, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 17 and 19 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Id. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 to file counter affidavit as these respondents have not filed any objection under Order XXI Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013 and has also not filed any application for extension of time in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR, 2013.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks, as a last chance file proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 7, 9, 12, 16 and 18.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for petitioner submits that dasti proof has been misplaced and she will file appropriate application in this regard. She file the same under rules.

List again on 21.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG